## 503366814 06/25/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3413436

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name		Execution Date
JASON A. SHOLDER				
	ГА			
Name:	INNOVAT	E, INC.		
Street Address:	190 RIVE	190 RIVER ROAD, SUITE 1420		
City:	EDGEWA	EDGEWATER		
State/Country:	NEW JEF	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07020			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	90	19100		
Application Number:	61	688466		
Application Number:	14	691717		
	•			
Fax Number:	(9	73)302-8189 ha a mail address first, if that	ia unaucasa	ful it will be cont
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(9 <sup>:</sup> sent to tl	73)302-8189 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will l		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	(9 sent to ti provided; i	he e-mail address first; if that		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(9 e sent to ti provided; i 20 po	<b>he e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 11-242-1110 I@diamondlawoffice.com		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(9 e sent to ti provided; i 20 pd PA	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 1-242-1110 I@diamondlawoffice.com AUL DIAMOND, ESQ.	be sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(9 e sent to ti provided; i 20 po PA 16	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 1-242-1110 I@diamondlawoffice.com AUL DIAMOND, ESQ. 505 JOHN STREET, SUITE 102	be sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(9 e sent to ti provided; i 20 po PA 16	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 1-242-1110 I@diamondlawoffice.com AUL DIAMOND, ESQ.	be sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(9 e sent to ti provided; i 20 pd P4 16 F(	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 1-242-1110 I@diamondlawoffice.com AUL DIAMOND, ESQ. 505 JOHN STREET, SUITE 102	be sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(9 e sent to ti provided; i 20 pd P4 16 F(	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 1-242-1110 I@diamondlawoffice.com AUL DIAMOND, ESQ. 605 JOHN STREET, SUITE 102 DRT LEE, NEW JERSEY 07024	be sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(9 e sent to ti provided; i 20 pd P4 16 F(	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 11-242-1110 I@diamondlawoffice.com AUL DIAMOND, ESQ. 505 JOHN STREET, SUITE 102 DRT LEE, NEW JERSEY 07024	be sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(9 e sent to ti provided; i 20 pd P4 16 F(	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 11-242-1110 I@diamondlawoffice.com AUL DIAMOND, ESQ. 005 JOHN STREET, SUITE 102 DRT LEE, NEW JERSEY 07024 JS.001 PAUL DIAMOND	be sent via US	

source=Executed\_Assignment\_J\_Sholder\_to\_Innovate#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTIONS

This is an assignment of the entire rights, title and interest of the below-named inventors in the following patent applications and patents and in the inventions disclosed in said applications and patents, to the assignee designated herein:

Patent Application	Application Filing	Title	Patent No.
Serial No.	Date		(issue date)
US 61/688,466	May 16, 2012	Personal Emergency Response System that Incorporates an ECG Recorder/Transmitter and a Cell Phone	(Provisional)

## Inventor (assignor):

Name	Address
Jason Sholder, Ph.D.	Waterford Towers, Suite 1420
	190 River Road,
	Edgewater, NJ 07020

## Assignee:

Name	Adáress
INNOVATE, Inc.	Waterford Towers, Suite 1420
	190 River Road,
	Edgewater, NJ 07020

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor solely named on the above-referenced patent application, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Inventions identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Inventions"):

And, whereas I desire to assign all of my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Inventions to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 USD) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer all of my rights, title and interest in said Inventions, patent applications and patents as identified above, including any subsequent non-provisional patent applications claiming priority thereto and divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Inventions, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Inventions, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

Page 1 of 2

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including provisional and non-provisional patent applications, applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application(s) for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Inventions, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of DIAMOND LAW OFFICE, LLC, 1605 John Street, Suite 102, Fort Lee, NJ 07024, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

READ, UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED:

Name	Signature/ Date of Signature
ason Sholder, Ph.D. ASSIGNOR	JShlee/ 10/2/1=
TE OF NEW JERSEY	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	) ) .\$8.:
TE OF NEW JERSEY	) ).ss.: )
NTY OF BERGEN	)
INTY OF BERGEN	) Octoher . 20 <b>%</b> before me, the undersigned, a nota
INTY OF BERGEN 1e <u>2<sup>Ub</sup></u> day of <u>1</u> e in and for said stat mally known to me or pro-	) $OC+Obec$ , 20% before me, the undersigned, a notative, personally appeared $\underline{JA-\Delta \lambda} \leq \underline{holder}$ ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individu
<b>INTY OF</b> BERGEN $\frac{2^{Ub}}{10}$ day of <u>10</u> $\frac{2^{Ub}}{10}$ day of <u>10</u> $\frac{10}{10}$ day of	) October, 20% before me, the undersigned, a notan re, personally appeared $\underline{JA \leq \rho u} \leq ho lder$ ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individua- ne within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed fit
<b>INTY OF</b> BERGEN $\frac{2}{20}$ day of <u>a</u> e in and for said state mally known to me or pro- e name is subscribed to the in his capacity, and that	) $OC+Obec$ , 20% before me, the undersigned, a notative, personally appeared $\underline{JA-\Delta \lambda} \leq \underline{holder}$ ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individu
<b>INTY OF</b> BERGEN $\frac{2}{20}$ day of <u>a</u> e in and for said state mally known to me or pro- e name is subscribed to the in his capacity, and that	) October, 20% before me, the undersigned, a notan re, personally appeared $\underline{JA \leq \rho u} \leq ho lder$ ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individua- ne within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed fit
<b>INTY OF</b> BERGEN $\frac{2}{20}$ day of <u>a</u> e in and for said state mally known to me or pro- e name is subscribed to the in his capacity, and that	) October, 20% before me, the undersigned, a notan re, personally appeared $\underline{JA \leq \rho u} \leq ho lder$ ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individua- ne within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed fit
<b>INTY OF</b> BERGEN $\frac{2^{D}}{2}$ day of <u>a</u> c in and for said stat nally known to me or pro- e name is subscribed to th in his capacity, and that	) October, 20% before me, the undersigned, a notan re, personally appeared $\underline{JA \leq \rho u} \leq ho lder$ ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individua- ne within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed fit
<b>INTY OF</b> BERGEN $\frac{2^{Ub}}{10}$ day of <u>10</u> $\frac{2^{Ub}}{10}$ day of <u>10</u> $\frac{10}{10}$ day of	) October, 20% before me, the undersigned, a notan re, personally appeared $\underline{JA \leq \rho u} \leq ho lder$ ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individua- ne within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed fit
<b>INTY OF</b> BERGEN $ae \underbrace{2^{Ub}}_{e \text{ in and for said stat}} day of \underbrace{2^{ub}}_{e \text{ in and for said stat}} day of \underbrace{2^{ub}}_{e  in ally known to me or prov- ae name is subscribed to the in his capacity, and that$	) October, 20% before me, the undersigned, a notative, personally appeared <u>Jacob Sholder</u> ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual ne within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the by his/ signature on the instrument, the individual executed the <u>Aluent</u> <u>Auerre</u> Notary Public
<b>INTY OF</b> BERGEN $ae \underbrace{2^{Ub}}_{e \text{ in and for said stat}} day of \underbrace{2^{ub}}_{e \text{ in and for said stat}} day of \underbrace{2^{ub}}_{e  in ally known to me or prov- ae name is subscribed to the in his capacity, and that$	) $October$ , 20% before me, the undersigned, a notative, personally appeared $J_{A-\Delta A} \\ Sholder$ , we do me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the by his/ signature on the instrument, the individual executed the individu
<b>INTY OF</b> BERGEN $ae \underbrace{2^{Ub}}_{e \text{ in and for said stat}} day of \underbrace{2^{ub}}_{e \text{ in and for said stat}} day of \underbrace{2^{ub}}_{e  in ally known to me or prov- ae name is subscribed to the in his capacity, and that$	) <u>Octobe</u> , 20% before me, the undersigned, a notar re, personally appeared <u>Jacob Sholder</u> ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual ne within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the by his/ signature on the instrument, the individual executed the <u>Merece</u> <u>Prese</u> Notary Public THERESA M PISANI

PATENT REEL: 035907 FRAME: 0314

**RECORDED: 06/25/2015**